
 

 
 
 
 

Kars Dog Club  
Friday, July 22, 2022 to Saturday, July 23, 2022 

 
 

JUDGING SCHEDULE 

 
 

Lombardy Agricultural Society 
     6 Kelly Road 

Lombardy, Ontario 
K0G 1L0 

 
****Arrival of RV and/or Grooming Setup 

5pm to 9 pm on Wednesday, July 13, 2022 ****   
Should you arrive after this designated time, you will be required to wait until  

Site Attendee arrival the following morning to set up! **** 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club  
Conformation - Friday, July 22, 2022 

 

 

Ring 1 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

Kathryn Young 
 

8:00 AM 
3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-2-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0 
1 Briard 0-0-0-1 
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0 
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-1 
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-1 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
Maria  Del Rocio Nadal 

 
8:45 AM 

1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1 
6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-1 
2 Beauceron 1-1-0-0 
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0 
 
10 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
Maria  Del Rocio Nadal 

 
9:45 AM 

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0 
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 
0 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
4 Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-1 
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0 
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0 
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0 
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 02 (Hounds) 

Maria  Del Rocio Nadal 
 

10:15 AM 
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0 
5 Whippet 2-2-0-1 
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-2-0 
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0 
4 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-1-1 
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-0 
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0 
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0 
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-2 
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1 
2 Saluki 0-0-2-0 
 
26 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 05 (Toys) 
Maria  Del Rocio Nadal 

 
12:15 PM 

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-0 
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0 
4 Griffon (Brussels) 0-4-0-0 
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1 
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0 
4 Pug 0-2-1-1 
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-1-0-0 
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0 
 
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
Rita Walker 

 
8:00 AM 

3 Akita 0-0-3-0 
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0 
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0 
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0 
3 Bullmastiff 2-0-1-0 
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-2 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-2-0 
4 Rottweiler 1-1-1-1 
2 Samoyed 0-1-0-1 
3 Siberian Husky 0-2-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
 
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 04 (Terriers) 
Rita Walker 

 
9:30 AM 

3 Bedlington Terrier 0-3-0-0 
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-2-0-0 
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 
 
8 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
Rita Walker 

 
10:00 AM 

2 Barbet 1-0-1-0 
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 
5 Pointer (GSH) 2-0-2-1 

0 Retriever (CB) 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
4 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-0-1 
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-2-3-1 
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-0-2 
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-2-0 
 
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
Ben Wasylyshen 

 
12:15 PM 

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0 
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1 
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0 
3 French Bulldog 0-1-0-2 
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0 
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0 
3 Shiba Inu 0-0-2-1 
2 Dalmatian 0-0-0-2 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-2-1 
 
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
GENERAL SPECIALS 

Follows last Group 
Judges 

Rita Walker – BBPIS 
Ben Wasylyshen – BIS, RBIS, BPIS 

 

 
Summary 

 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
43 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 02 (Hounds) 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club  
Conformation - Friday, July 22, 2022 

 

 

26 Dogs 
 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 04 (Terriers) 
8 Dogs 
 
Group 05 (Toys) 
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Total 
170 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 

________________________________ 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club  
Conformation - Saturday, July 23, 2022 

 

 

Ring 1 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Maria  Del Rocio Nadal 
 

8:00 AM 
3 Akita 0-0-3-0 
5 Alaskan Malamute 1-3-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0 
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0 
2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0 
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-2 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-2-0 
4 Rottweiler 1-1-1-1 
2 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-1 
2 Samoyed 0-1-0-1 
6 Siberian Husky 0-4-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
 
36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 04 (Terriers) 
Maria  Del Rocio Nadal 

 
9:50 AM 

4 Bedlington Terrier 0-3-1-0 
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-2-0-0 
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0 
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-0-0-0 
 
11 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
Maria  Del Rocio Nadal 

 
10:30 AM 

2 Barbet 1-0-1-0 

7 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-2-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
0 Retriever (CB) 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
4 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-0-1 
5 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-1-1 
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-0-2 
4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-2-0 
 
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
Andrea Robins 

 
8:00 AM 

3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-2-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0 
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0 
1 Briard 0-0-0-1 
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0 
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0 
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0 
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1 
6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-1 
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-1 
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-4-0-1 
 
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
Andrea Robins 

 
9:20 AM 

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0 
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1 
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0 

4 French Bulldog 0-1-1-2 
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0 
3 Shiba Inu 0-0-2-1 
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 
 3   Baby Puppy 1-2 
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-1 
 
19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 3 

Group 02 (Hounds) 
Rita Walker 

 
8:00 AM 

1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0 
4 Whippet 2-2-0-0 
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-2-0 
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0 
4 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
0 Borzoi 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0 
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-2 
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-1 
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0 
3 Afghan Hound 0-1-2-0 
 
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
 

 
Ring 3 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
Rita Walker 

 
9:20 AM 

1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 
0 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
4 Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-1 
4 Setter (Irish R & W) 2-2-0-0 
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0 

1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0 
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0 
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 05 (Toys) 

Rita Walker 
 

10:00 AM 
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-4-0-0 
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0 
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0 
3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-3-0-0 
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1 
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0 
2 Pug 0-1-0-1 
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-1-0-0 
 
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
GENERAL SPECIALS 

Follows last Group 
Judge: Maria Del Rocio Nadal 

 

 
Summary 

 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
41 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 02 (Hounds) 
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club  
Conformation - Saturday, July 23, 2022 

 

 

 
Group 04 (Terriers) 
11 Dogs 
 
Group 05 (Toys) 
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Total 
181 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy 

________________________________ 

 


